C-C

DUQUESNE LIGHT CO.
Michael Zimmerman 411 Seventh Avenue Tel: 412-393-6268
Senior Counsel, Regulatory Mail drop 15-7 mzimmerman@duglight.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

May 10, 2021

Via Electronic Mail

Scott B. Granger

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
sgranger@pa.gov

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
Duguesne Light Company
Docket No. R-2021-3024750
I&E Data Requests Responses

Dear Mr. Granger,
Enclosed please find a copy of Duquesne Light Company’s responses to Bureau of
Investigation and Enforcement’s (I&E) Data Requests I&E-RB-1-D through I&E-RB-28-D -

Kubas in the above-captioned proceeding. Please feel free to contact me with any questions,
comments, or concerns.

Best Regards,

= g

Michael Zimmerman

Enclosures
cc: Certificate of Service
Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (cover letter and certificate of service only)


mailto:sgranger@pa.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the
following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code
8 1.54 (relating to service by a participant):

Served via Electronic Mail Only

Scott B. Granger, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
sgranger@pa.gov

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire

1460 Wyoming Avenue

Forty Fort, PA

iivullo@bvrr law.com

Counsel for Pennsylvania Weatherization
Providers Task Force

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
Phillip D. Demanchick, Esq.
David T. Evrard, Esq.

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
cappleby@paoca.org
pdemanchick@paoca.org
devrard@paoca.org
abeatty@paoca.org

DATE: May 10, 2021

Ria M. Pereira, Esquire

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire

John Sweet, Esquire

Lauren N. Berman, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1414
pulp@palegalaid.net

Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Sharon E. Webb

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 15t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

Michael W. Gang, Esquire
Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire

Post & Schell, P.C.

17t North Second Street, 12t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

mgang@ postschell.com
akanagy@postschell.com
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Michael Zimmerman

Duquesne Light Company

411 Seventh Avenue, 15-7
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-393-6268

Email: mzimmerman@duqlight.com
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